Digital-to-Synchro/Resolver
PCI Express Card
Hardware Manual
© 2011 Data Device Corporation.  All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Connectivity Power Control
Model:  SB-3623XKX
For more information:  www.ddc-web.com/SB-3623XKX
Applications

www.ddc-web.com                                                                     Rev G – 4/19
25
6 ORDERING INFORMATION
SB-362 3 X K X - JL 3
Accuracy:
3 = 30 Arc Seconds
Environmental Temperature Options:
JL = 0°C to +55°C Operating Temperature Range
Output Channel Count:
4 = 4 Channels
6 = 6 Channels
  Output Type / On-board Reference Oscillator Type:
1 = Output: 0 to 11.8 Vrms (DC to 10 kHz)
 Reference Oscillator: 0 to 26 Vrms (360 Hz to 10 kHz)
 Transformation Ratio: 0.4538
2 = Output: 0 to 90 Vrms (360 Hz to 1 kHz) (Notes 1, 2, 3)
 Reference Oscillator: 0 to 115 Vrms (360 Hz to 1 kHz)
 Transformation Ratio: 0.7826
Notes:
1. Output type is configured for Synchro signals only (S1, S2, S3).
2. Output type is transformer isolated and requires a dual-width slot.
3. Adds 2 arc minutes max. to specified accuracy.
4. Transformation Ratio affects the output amplitudes. E.g. SB-36231 input of
26Vrms gives 11.8Vrms outputs, SB-36232 input of 26Vrms gives 20Vrms outputs.
Included Accessories:
- 1 – Power Adapter Cable Assembly
- 1 – 50-pin Mating Connector
- 1 – 50-pin Mating Backshell
- 1 – 10-pin Receptacle (2 mm pitch)
- 10 – Crimp Terminals (2 mm pitch)
- Synchro/Resolver software CD
INCLUDED SOFTWARE (Available on SB-3623 Product Page at www.ddc-web.com)
SB-36030SX- Motion Feedback C Software Development Kit (SDK)
       Operation System:
0 = Windows
1 = Linux
L = LabVIEW (Windows)
SB-36000S0- Motion Feedback Application